
FLORIDA CIVIL RIGHTS PROGRAM 

 

 

CONTACT LIST

 

FHWA: 

Carey Shepherd 
Civil Rights Program Coordinator 
Florida Division 
545 John Knox Road 
Tallahassee, FL  32303 
850-942-9650 
Carey.Shepherd@dot.gov 

FDOT: 

Arthur Wright 
Manager 
Equal Opportunity Office  
605 Suwannee Street, MS 65 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4747 
Arthur.Wright@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Charlotte Thomas 
Title VI Coordinator 
Equal Opportunity Office  
605 Suwannee Street, MS 65 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4753 
Charlotte.Thomas@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Nita Jackson 
Manager, Business Development 
and Contract Compliance 
Equal Opportunity Office  
605 Suwannee Street, MS 65 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4744 
Nita.Jackson@dot.state.fl.us 

 
 
 
Erica Miller 
State Contract Compliance 
Administrator 
Equal Opportunity Office  
605 Suwannee Street, MS 65 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4742 
Erica.Miller@dot.state.fl.us 
 
 
H. Dean Perkins 
ADA Coordinator 
Production Support Office 
605 Suwannee Street, MS 40 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4359 
Dean.Perkins@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Roosevelt Petithomme  
State Local Agency Program 
Administrator 
Production Support Office 
605 Suwannee Street, MS 40 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4383 
Roosevelt.Petithomme@dot.state.
fl.us 
 

  



FLORIDA CIVIL RIGHTS PROGRAM 

 
 

RESOURCE LIST 

 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM COMPUTER BASED TRAINING: 

http://wbt.dot.state.fl.us/ois/LocalAgency/default.htm 

 

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: 

http://www.dot.state.fl.us/projectmanagementoffice/ADA/ADAOnlineTraining.shtm 

 

LIMITED ENGLISH PROFICIENCY: 

www.LEP.gov 

 

SUPPORTIVE SERVICE PROVIDER: 

http://www.dot.state.fl.us/equalopportunityoffice/serviceproviders.shtm 


